

## INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Insolation Energy Pvt. Ltd.)

## SOLAR PANEL | BATTERY | PCU

www.insolationenergy.in info@insolationenergy.in

CIN: L40104RJ2015PLC048445 | GST No.: 08AADC19937J1Z0

04.04.2024

To,
Department of Corporate Service
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 543620

Sub.: Non applicability of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 - Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 13th April, 2022, we hereby confirm that our Company i.e. "Insolation Energy Limited" is not identified as a Large Corporate as on 31st March, 2024.

In this regard, please find the attached "Annexure-A - Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate".

We request you to kindly take our aforesaid submission on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited

Vikas Jain Managing Director DIN: 00812760

Reg. Off.:

G-25, City Center, S.C. Road, Jaipur-302001 Ph.: +91-141-4019103, 4029103 Works:

Khasra No- 766/2, Village-Bagwada, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 303805 Delhi Off.:

502 A , Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place,New Delhi-01 Ph.: +91-11-43723333



## INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED

## SOLAR PANEL | BATTERY | PCU

# www.insolationenergy.in info@insolationenergy.in

CIN: L40104RJ2015PLC048445 | GST No.: 08AADC19937J1Z0

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the h

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Insolation Energy Limited
2	CIN	L40104RJ2015PLC048445
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	NA
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 (updated as on 13th April, 2022).

For & on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited

For & on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited

Sneha Goenka

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Contact Details:

Email ID: cs@insolationenergy.in TelephoneNo.:+91 91161 22135

Madhuri Maheshwari Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details:

Email madhuri@insolationenergy.in Telephone No.: +91 91161 22135

Reg. Off.:

G-25, City Center, S.C. Road, Jaipur-302001 Ph.: +91-141-4019103, 4029103 Works:

Khasra No- 766/2, Village-Bagwada, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 303805

Delhi Off.:

502 A, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-01

Ph.: +91-11-43723333